FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStaTM05/REV03

05-21-2002 

NLY

`SHEET

Docket No.:

71994/56326

| ap | setti | ngs 🖣 | <b>&gt;</b> | 7 | • |  |
|----|-------|-------|-------------|---|---|--|
|    |       |       |             |   | _ |  |
|    |       |       |             |   | _ |  |

| To the Honorable Commissioner c 102096906                    | d the attached original documents or copy thereo  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):                             | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |
| Proligo LLC  |   |  |  |
| (208 Y 1 4 D 1   | Name: Exiqon A/S  |  |  |
| Boulder, CO 80301 # 25.02                                    | _   |  |  |
| •  | Internal Address:   |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association                                | Street Address: Bystubben 9, DK-2950  |  |  |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership                  |   |  |  |
| ☐ Corporation-State  | City: <u>Vedback, DENMARK</u> State: ZIP:   |  |  |
| ☑ Other <u>limited liability company</u>                     | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship   |  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)                  | Association   |  |  |
| .,,  | ☐ General Partnership   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                     | ☐ Limited Partnership   |  |  |
|  | ☐ Corporation-State   |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name                        | ☑ Other <u>corporation formed under laws of Kingdom of</u>  |  |  |
| ☐ Other  | of Denmark If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic                                    |  |  |
|  | designation is Edwards & Angell, IMPYes   |  |  |
| Execution Date: March 29, 2002                               | (Designations must be a separate document from <b>EXIQON A/S</b> Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ N |  |  |
|  | radiadia name(s) a addiess(es) — 165 pa 14  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):         |   |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)                              | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |  |  |
|  | 2515569   |  |  |
|  | 2313307   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | ·   |  |  |
| Additional numbers   | ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence          | 6. Total number of applications and   |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:                        | registrations involved:   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| Name: Andrea A. Jacobs                                       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00   |  |  |
| Internal Address: 26th Floor                                 |   |  |  |
|  | ☑ Enclosed  |  |  |
| Edwards & Angell, LLP  |   |  |  |
|  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |
| Street Address: 101 Federal Street, P.O. Box 9169            |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
|  | 04-1105   |  |  |
| City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02209                            |   |  |  |
| DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| 05/20/2002 GTON11 00000161 2515569                           |   |  |  |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 OP \   |   |  |  |
| Statement and signature.                                     |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy   |  |  |
| of the original document.                                    | \\    |  |  |
| ( ) a do oa  | April 25, 2002  |  |  |
| Andrea A. Jacobs  Name of Person Signing                     | Signature Date  |  |  |
|  | 5   |  |  |
| Total number of pages including                              | cover sneet, attachments, and   |  |  |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0572

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

EXIQON A/S

SERIAL NUMBER

78/039796

REGISTRATION NUMBER

2515569

MARK:

LNA (stylized)

CLASS NO.:

1

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513

Sir:

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Andrea A. Jacobs, member of the bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and whose postal address is EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP, 101 Federal Street, P.O. Box 9169, Boston, Massachusetts 02209, Telephone No. 617-439-4444, is hereby designated as Applicant's domestic representative, on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the assignment of or any other EXIQON A/S matter related to the above-cited

mark.

Date: April 18, 2002

By:

Name: Mikker Deput

Title:

PROGRAMU & CEO

Address: Exigon A/S

Dept. of Intellectual Property Rights

Bygstubben 9

DK-2950 Vedbaek

Denmark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0573

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Proligo LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a \_\_\_\_\_\_ limited liability company, having its principal offices at 6200 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is the owner of the following trademark and application therefor:

<u>TRADEMARK</u> <u>SERIAL NUMBER</u> <u>REGISTRATION NUMBER</u>

LNA (stylized) 78/039796 2515569

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, EXIQON A/S (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bygstubben 9, DK-2950 Vedback, Denmark is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and any and all United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0574

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed under seal by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above.

**PROLIGO LLC** 

K. MONEY

Title: Vice president, Marketing + Sales

Martin Lavesen, Vice President, Business Affairs General Counsel

BOS\_331157\_1/AJACOBS

| STATE OF COLORADO   | )  |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF Boulder   | )  |
| company, the Assignor described a ASSIGNMENT; that, being duly at | by me duly sworn, declared that he is PROLIGO LLC, a Delaware limited liability in and which executed the foregoing TRADEMARK athorized, he did execute the foregoing TRADEMARK GO LLC; and that the foregoing constitutes the free act and Notary Public My commission expires: |
| OF C  | My Commission Expires 2/19/2006  |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACH   | IUSETTS )  |
| COLINTY OF SUFFOI K   | )<br>}   |

On this 6th day of November, 2001, before me personally appeared Martin Lavesen to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, declared that he is Vice President, Business Affairs General Counsel of EXIQON A/S, a company organized under the laws of Denmark, the Assignee described in and which executed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT; that, being duly authorized, he did execute the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT on behalf of EXIOON A/S; and that the foregoing constitutes the free act and deed of EXIOON A/S.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 7/26/07

BOS 331157\_1/AJACOBS

RECORDED: 04/25/2002